
Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

114291

1428  GLENWOOD LOOP 

BULVERDE, TX 78163

Glenwood

0

91

0

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply with 

current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

Acreage:  0.0000

05/03/2022

John Anca

olverb
Expired



ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 

Date Permit Number 

195 DAVID JONAS DR 
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 

(830) 608-2090 
VVWW.GGEO ORG 

----------

Owner Name AgentName _W.iuu;;a~d~e~C~l~o~u~d ___________ _ 

Mailing Address __ ~-~~......._,,____~-~----­

C ity, State, Zip ----"~:...:....;,,---=----'--''----____J'--"'-0'--0--'-"'b'-----­

Agent Address __,_P_,,O"-""B""o.a.x ... 2_2 .... 8 __________ _ 

Phone # 

Email 

2. LOCATION 

City, State, Zip Boerne TX 78006 

Phone# 

.(t>M Email 

210 385 6396 

wade@lonestaras com 

Block 

Survey Name I Abstract Number~-~---------------------- Acreage ______ _ 

Address 141~ ~Lb--N\¥t)) LooP City fuul~f.ht State~ Zip ]'j/63 
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT 

~Single Family Residential 

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) ___ -+H-+~'---~---=£"-----------
Number of Bedrooms '5 
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area --Z;-=~-~--?-q-V{?.( 

D Non-Single Family Residential 

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area) 

Type of Facility -----------------
0 ffi c es, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants -------------
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats 

--------------------~ 

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds --------------------
Tr ave I Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces------------------------

Miscellaneous --------------------------------------

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 3so,OOQ (Structure Only) 

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement? 

D Yes ~ No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USAGE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USAGE flow age easement) 

Source of Water ~Public D Private Well 

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER 

By signing this application, I certify that: 
- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material 

facts. I certify that I am the property owner or I possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said 
property. 

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of 
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities .. 

- I understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required 
by the Coma unty Flood Damage Prevention Order. 

- I affirmativ nsent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable. 

'X µ{,\re k zfif,ioii-
sign t re of Owner Date Page 1 of 2 

Revised January 2021 

griffk
Received

griffk
Typewritten Text
114291



* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * * 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATIO TO CONSTRUCT AN 

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By Wade A. Cloud, R.S. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

System Description Aerobic Treatment, Surface Application 

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation 

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) NuWater B-550, 600 GPO Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 4687.5, Actual 4825.49 

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 300 
~~~~~~~~~-

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes [g] No 

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? D Yes [g] No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P .E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.) 

lfthere is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes [g] No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not 
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [g] Yes D No 

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [g] Yes D No 

(If yes , the P. E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.) 

lfthere is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes D No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be 
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is this property within an incorporated city? D Yes [g] No 

If yes, indicate the city: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable. 

Sig 
o.2042-

Date Page 2 of 2 

195 David Jonas Dr. , New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018 



1/~ 
THE COUNTY OF COMAL 

STATE OF TEXAS 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 
2022060~97 03 ~25/2022 03 : 2~: 05 PM 1/1 

AFFIDAVIT TO THE PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE 

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities, this document is filed in 

the Deed Records of Comal County, Texas. 

The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to 
regulate on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally, the Texas Water Code (TWC), 5.012 and 5.013, gives the TCEQ 
primary responsibility for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and adopting rules necessary to 
carry out its powers and duties under the TWC. The TCEQ, under the authority of the TWC and the Texas Health and 
Safety Code, requires owners to provide notice to the public that certain types of OSSFs are located on specific pieces of 
property. To achieve this notice, the TCEQ requires a deed recording. Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the 
recording to the OSSF permitting authority. This deed certification is not a representation or warranty by the TCEQ of 
the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any guarantee by the TCEQ that the appropriate OSSF was installed. 

II 

An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract, according to 30 Texas Administrative Code 285.91(12) will be installed on the 
property described as (insert legal description): 

Lotq\ Block __ Subdivision ~ L~ \.V~o'l'::) Lcl AcrtS . 
Unit/Phase/Section 

If not in Subdivision: _ __ Acres _______ __________________ Survey 

The property is owned by (insert owner's full name): ____ ~ __ · -~----~-_,_c/t __________ _ 
This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years. After the initial two-year service 
policy, the owner of an aerobic treatment system for a single family residence shall either obtain a maintenance contract 
within 30 days or maintain the system personally. 

Upon sale or transfer of the above-described property, the permit fort 
owner. A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be obt · 

OSSF shall be transferred to the buyer or new 
om the Comal County Engineer's Office. 

_\e;ttt-J t4"1cH x· ~___,_.......,_ _________ _ _ __ _ 
Owner Name Owner Signature 

Owner Name Owner Signature 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on: 22_rd Day of MO.fch ,2022. 

~r1-\to.Y\ ~ No~ry's Pri~ame 

Commission Expires:NQV 512.02'3 

Filed and Recorded 
Official Public Records 
Bobbie Koepp, Counly Clerk 
Comal Count~ Texas 
03/25/2022 03:20:05 PM 
LAURA 1 Page(s) 
202206014097 

8&lh.t-~ 



REGULATORY AUTHORITY Ce;ma. ( PERM1T1ucENsE NUMBER 
~---------~ 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT F ACfLITY MONfTORJNG AGREEMENT 
Lonestar Aerobic Services, LLC 
PO Box 228 
Boerne, TX 78006 
Off (830)443-4559 
Fax (210)579-6073 
Website www.lonestaras.com 
E-Mail wadecloud lo 

Customer ---lo+IN AtJ(IJ ---------,,..------,.------....----
Site Address 141: l.ef'JuJ~~ t..ooP 
City RllL\l~ Zip ]fjb~ Gat~~~ 
Mailing Address 6\ Q,~ J . 
City toe N\4.-- :t Zip 1_¥_00~ 
Day Phone (i\~ bg'Z.-~'2.I 
Home Phone 

~------------------~ 

Emergency Phone ___________ _ 

I. General : This Work for Hire Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement°") is entered into by and between ·------- -·------------­
(hereinafter referred lo as "Customd') and L-0neslar Aerobic Services. LLC. By this agreement. Lonestar Aerobic Services. LLC and its employees (hereinafter inclusi,·cly 
referred to as .. Contractor,.) agree to render services al the site address stated above. as described herein. and the Customer agrees to fulfill his/her/their responsibilities, as 
described herein. TI1c designed flow rate for this system is a maximum of gallons per day. 

II. EITective Dates: TI1is agreement commences on and ends on for a total of two (2) years (initial agreement) or one (I) year (there afier). If this 
is an initial agreement (new installation), the Customer \\ill noti(v the Contractor within two (2) business days of the system· s first use to establish the date of commencement. If 
no notification is received by Contractor witl1in ninety (90) days after completion of installation or where county authority mandates. tl1e date of commencement will be the date 
the " License to Operate·· (Notice of Approval) was issued by the pennitting authority. TI1is agreement may or may not commence at the same time as any warranty period of 
installed equipment. bnt in no case shall it extend the specified warranty. 

III. Renewal : This Agreement shall automatically renew each year at the same terms. conditions . and costs. unless either party gives notice oftennination a minimum ofthirt)• (30) 
days prior to end of first agreement period. See Section IV. 

IV. Termination of Agreement : This Agreement may be tenninated by either party with thirty (30) days ""·itten notice for any reason. including for example. substantial failure lo 
perfonn in accordance with its tenns. without fault or liability of the terminating party. lfthis Agreement is so tenninated, Contractor "ill be paid at the rate of$75 per hour for 
any work performed and for which compensation has not been received. After the deduction of all outstanding charges. any remaining monies from prepayment for services "ill 
be refunded to customer within tl1irty (30) days. Either party tenninating this agreement for any reason, including non-renewal , shall notify in writing the equipment 
manufacturer and the appropriate regulatory agency a minimum of thirty (30) days prior to the date of such termination. Nonpa)onent of any kind shall be considered breach of 
contract and a termination of contract. 

V. Services: Contractor will : 
A Inspect and perform routine upkeep 011 the On-Site Sewage Facility (hereinafter referred to as OSSF) as rcconm1c11dcd by the treatment system manufacturer. and required 

by state and/or local regulations, for a total of three visits to site per year. 
B. Provide a written record of visits to the site by means of an inspection tag attached to or contained in the control panel. 
C. Repair or replace. if Contractor has necessary materials at site. nn)· component of tk OSSF found to be foiling or inoperati\c during the cou.rsc of a routine monitorint; 

visit. If such services are not covered by warranty, imd sen· ice costs arc $100.00 or less. Customer hcr.::by authoriLes Contractor to pcrfonu the sen ice and bill Customer 
for said sen ice. When sen ice costs arc greater tl1au $100.00. or if Contractor does not h;ne uccessaf! supplies at tl1e site, Contractor will notit~· Customer of rL'quircd 
sen ice~s land associated cost(s) . Customer llllL~t noti(v Contractor of arr:u1gem.;nts LO .;!Teet repair of S) st.::m \\ ithin l\\o (2) business days alter snid nOLi!ication . 

D. Provide sample collection and laboratory testing ofTSS and BOD on a yearly basis (commercial systems only). 
E. Forward copies of this Agreement and all reports to the regulatory agency and the customer. 
F. Visit site in response to Cuslomcr·s request fl.>r tmschcdukd s.cn ice \I ithin f<irl)-cight (.+8) hours of the date or nmitkmion (\\eel-ends and holida~s cJ~d ) of said 

request. Unkss othcmisc CO\CrL'd b} \\nn-unty. costs for such unscheduled responses "ill be billed to Cuswmcr. 
VJ. Disinfection: ............ Not Required. --~·-····· Required. ·nw rcsp.msibility to maintain the disinrcction dnict'(s) and pro' idc am 11~'Ccssnry chemicals is that oft he ................ Customer. 
Vil. Electronic Monitoring is not included in this Agreement. n· ml 
Vlll. Perfonnance of Agreement: Conunencement of performance by Contractor under this agreement is contingent on the following conditions: 

A. If this is an initial agreement (new installation); 
I. Contractor·s receipt of a fully executed original copy or facsimile of this agreement and all documentation requested by Contractor. 
2. Contractor"s receipt ofpa)menl of the wastewater monitoring fee in accordance with the tenns as described in Section XIV of this Agreement. 

B. [f this is not an initial agreement (existing system); 
I . Contractor's receipt of a fully executed original copy of this agreement and all docwnentation requested by Contractor. 
2. Contractor's receipt ofpa)ment of the wastewater monitoring fee in accordance witl1 the tenns as described in Section XIV of this Agreement. 

C . If the aboYe conditions are not met. Contractor is not obligated to perform any portion of this agreement. 
IX . Customer"s Responsibilities: The Customer is responsible for each and all of the following: 

A. Provide all necessary yard or lawn maintenance aud the removal of all obstacles. including but not limited to dogs and other animals. vehicles. trees. brush, trash. or 
debris. as needed to allow the OSSF to function properly, and to allow Contractor safe and easy access to all parts of the OSSF. 

B. Protect equipment from physical damage including but not limited to that damage caused by insects. 
C. Maintain a current license to operate. and abide by the conditions and limitations of that license. and all requirements for an on-site sewage facility (OSSF) from the State 

and/or local regulatof!· agency, whichever arc more stringent. as well as proprietary system' s manufacturer reconnneudations. 
D. Notif)" Contractor immediately of any and all alanns . and/or any and all problems \'"ith, including failure of. the OSSF. 
E. Provide. upon request by Contractor, water usage records for evaluation by Contractor as to tl1e performance of the OSSF. 
F. Allow for samples at both the inlet and outlet of the OSSF to be obtained by Contractor for the purpose of evaluating the OSSF' s pcrfonnancc. If these samples arc taken 

to a laboratory for testing, with the exception of the service provided uudcr Section V. sub-section D . above, Customer agrees to pay Contractor for sample collection and 
transportation, portal to portal. at a rate of$35 per hour. plus the associated fees for laboratory testing. 

G. Prevent the backwash or flushing of water treatment or conditioning cquipmeut from entering the OSSF. 
H. Prevent the condensate from air conditioning or refrigeration units. or tl1e drains of iccmakcrs. from hydraulically overloading the aerobic treatment tmits. Drain lines may 

discharge into the surface application ptm1p tank if approved by system designer. 
I. Pro,idc for pumping and cleaning of tanks and treanuent un.its, when and as reconnncnded by Contractor. at Customer's expense. 
J. Maintain site drainage to prevent adverse effects on the OSSF. 
K. Pay promptly and fully, all Contractor·s fees, bills. or invoices as described herein. 

X. Access by Contractor: Contractor is hereby granted an easement to tl1e OSSF for the purpose of perfonning services described herein. Contractor may enter the property during 
Contractor' s nonnal business hours and/or other reasonable hours \\ ithout prior notice to Customer to perfon11 the Services and/or repairs described herein . Contractor shall 
have access to tl1e OSSF electrical and physical components. Tanks and treatment w1its shall be accessible by means of man ways. or risers and removable covers, for the 
purpose of evaluation as required by State and/or local rules and tl1e proprietary system manufacturer. lfnot an initial agreement (new installation) and this access is not in place 
or provided for by the customer. the costs for the labor of excavation. and possibly otl1er labor and materials costs, will be required. These costs shall be billed to Customer as an 
additional sen'ice al a rate of$35 per hour. plus materials at list price. Excavated soi l shall be replaced as best as Contractor can at the time such service is perfonned and under 
no circumstances is Contractor responsib le for damages to sod. grass, roots. landscaping, or any unmarked undeq,>round items (telephone, tele\ision, or electric cables, waler. 
air. or gas lines. etc.). or for the w1even settling oftl1e soil. Page I of2 



XL Limit of Liability: Contractor shall not be held liable for any incidental. consequential. or special damages, or for economic loss due to expense. or for loss of profits or income. 
or loss of use to Customer. whether in contract tort or any other theory. ln no event shall Contractor be liable in an amowlt exceeding the total Fee for Services amowlt paid by 
Customer under this Agreement. 

XII. Severability: lfany provision of this " Proposal and Contract" shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid 
and enforceable. lf a court finds that any provision of ll1is "Agreement" is invalid or unenforceable. but ll1at by limiting such provision it would become valid and enforceable. 
then such provision shall be deemed to be written. construed, and enforced as so limited. 

Xlll . Fee for Services: The fee docs not include any equipment. materials, or labor necessar) for non-\\:urnm~· 1\:pairs or for u1L~chL-<lnkd , Customer requcsied 'isits w the site. 
XIV. Payment: Full amount due upon signature (Required of new Customer). Payment ofinvoice(s) for any oilier service or repair provided by contractor is due upon receipt of 

invoice. Jmoiccs are mailed on the date of invoice. All payments not recci\cd within thirty (30) da)S from the invoice date "ill be subjt'Ct to a $29 \l\l late penally and a 1.5% 
per month cnnying charge. as well as an~ rc:1sonable uttome~ \foes. and all collection and court costs incurred by Contractor in colll'Ction ofm1paid debt(s). Contractor llW) 

terminate contract at any time for nonpayment for scn·iccs. Any check returned to Contractor for any reason will be assessed a $30.00 returned cht'Ck IL'.::. 
XV. Application or Transfer ofpa)111ent: The fees paid for this agreement may transfer to ll1e subsequent property owner(s); however this agreement is not transferable . Customer 

will advise subsequent property om1er(s) of the state requirement that they sign a replacement agreement authorizing Contractor to perform the herein described Services. and 
accepting Customer ·s Respo 1bilities. This replacement Agreement must be signed and received in Contractor's offices within ten (10) business days of date of transfer of 
property ownership. Con ctor will apply all funds received from Customer first to any past due obligations arising from this Agreement including late fees or penalties, 
remmed check fees , ai or charges for sen-ices or repairs not paid within thirty (30) days of invoice date. Any remaining monies shall be applied to the funding of the 
replacement Agree nt. 1l1e consumption o funds in this manner may cause a reduction in the tennination date of effective coverage per this agreement. Sec Section IV. 

XVI. E1 Agreen nt: This a r cement co rns the entire agreement of the parties, and there are no other promises r conditions in any other agreement. oral or n· 'tten . 

0 ~l Texas lnstaller ll 
D~ License number OS24590. 

Page 2 of2 



March 25, 2022 

Wade A. Cloud, R.S. 
PO Box228 

Boerne, TX 78006 
830.443.4559 

Comal County Office of Environmental Health 
195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, TX 78132-3760 

RE : Septic Design 

1428 Glenwood Lp 1/A 
Glenwood, Lot 'I I 
John Anca 

Ms. Ritzen/Mr. Olvera, 

The Referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Contributing Zone. This OSSF 

design will comply with the requirements in the CZP. 

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to 

construction. If any sensitive features (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) are discovered during 

construction, all activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent must notify 

the TCEQ Regional Office. Operations may proceed only after the Executive Director approves required 

additional engineered impact plans. 

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site 

Sewage Facilities (effective December 27, 2012). 

Please contact me with any questions. 

In Christ, 



On-Site Sewage Facility Soil and Site Evaluation 

Date Performed: 03/25/2022 New Installation@. ReplacementQ AlterationQ 

Property Owner's Information: 

Name: John Anca 

Address: 1428 Glenwood Lp 

City: Bulverde TX 78163 

Phone: _______ Fax: ______ _ 

Property Description: 

Subdivision : _G_le_n_w_o_o_d _________ _ 

Plat date: _____ Lot :_9_1 ___ Block: 

Site Address : 1428 Glenwood Lp 

City: Bulverde TX 78163 

County:_C_o_m_a_l ____ Unicorp. Area : 0 vQN 

Property Size: Acres: _1_.0_1_6 __ 

Survey: _ _____ Absstract : _____ _ 

Additional Info : 

Licensed Site Evaluator: 

Name: Wade A. Cloud 

Company: Blackwater Designs 

Address: PO Box 228 

City: Boerne TX 78006 

Phone: 210.900.2971 Fax: 210.579.6073 

TCEQ License #: _o_s_o_o_29_3_3_8 _______ _ 

Installer Information: 

Name: Roy Fischer 

Company: Roy Fischer Construction 

Address: PO Box 683 

City: Boerne TX 78006 

Phone : 830-816-2196 Fax: ______ _ 

TCEQ License #: _o_s_o_oo_o_2_7_1 _______ _ 

Topography 

Flat-under 2% 

Slight-under 4% 
Severe-over 5% 

Vegetation 

Grass/Brush 
Light ly Wooded 
Heavily Wooded 

Site Drainage 

Poor 
Adequate 
Good 

Seasonal Water Table 
Water Table, Depth : __ _ 

Lakes, Ponds, Streams 
100 Year Flood Zone 
RechargeFeatureWithin lSOft 

Comments/Observations: _________________ ________ _ _ 

Water Supply 
B_Public, name of public water suppl ier: ____________________ _ 

_D_Private 

For on-site water well : 

Is water well less t han 100 feet from proposed disposal area? 

Are neighboring wells less than 100 ft from proposed disposal area ? 

If yes to either above, need documentation, i.e. well log or 

driller affidavit, that well(s) is/are pressure cemented or 

_Q_v_@_N 

_Q_vi!L_N 

grouted to 100 ft or top of water table. (Cannot be closer than SO ft) 

_D_water Softener _D_Reverse Osmosis System _Q_other: _ _ ____ _ 

Soil Evaluation 
At least two soil evaluations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal 
area. Locations of soi l boring or dug pits must be shown on the draw ing. 

For subsurface disposal, soi l evaluations must be per formed to a depth of at least two feet below the 
proposed trench depth. For r face disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. 

any restrictive features in the space provided below. Draw 

---~(Will be 18" to 36" unless designed by P.E. or R.S.) 
See document on back or next page. 

03/25/2022 

Wade A. Cloud, SE OS0029338 Date 



Soil Boring or Dug Pit# 1 Test holes were not attempted 

Depth( ft) Textural Soil Texture Gravel Analysis Drainage (Mottles/Water Restrictive 
Class & Color for Class II and 111 Table) indicate color of Horizon 

mottling 
0------ N/A N/A N/A N/A Exposed 

- Fracture 

1------ Rock 

-

2------

-

3------

-

4------

-

5------

Soil Boring or Dug Pit# 2 Test holes were not attempted 

Depth( ft) Textural Soil Texture Gravel Analysis Drainage (Mottles/Water Restrictive 
Class & Color for Class II and 111 Table) indicate color of Horizon 

mottling 
0------ N/A N/A N/A N/A Exposed 

- Fractured 

1------ Rock 

-

2------

-

3------

-
4------

- v 5------
/ 

I certifi~~f thi~n field observations, are a<::)rate@ the best of my knowledge. 
This sit 1s s 1tabl r. a standard -Site Sewage Facility: __ Y • N 

03/25/2022 

Wade t..cr;:(ud SE osoo29338 Date 

Compass North Site Sketch (See Attached) Scale: ______ _ 



On-Site Sewage Facility Design Criteria 

Property Information: House Information: 
Number of Bedrooms: 4 Site Address : 1428 Glenwood Lp 

City: Bulverde ,TX 78163 Number of Facilities: 

Total for Calculation: 
Q=Sewage in GPO: Square Footage(Approx.): <3500 ft2 

Water Saving Devices: 12_Yes _Q_No Water Supply: Public 

Q Gallons/Day: 300 Additional GPD: _o ____ _ 
Greywater Included: ..0._Yes _Q_No Each Bedroom & Each Facility= 60 gpd 

Rate of Adsorption (Ra}: 

Facility= Kitchen+ Laundry 
Supply Line From House: 

Application Rate (gal/ft2/day) : .064 Length (Approx. ft): _1_0· ___ _ 

Minimum Adsorptive Area (ft2
) : 4,687.50 Size (in .): _3_" _or_4_" __ _ 

-137.99 

Aerobic Treatment Unit: 
Required Minimum GPD: _4_80 ____ _ 

Pretreatment Tank Capacity (gal): _3_53 ____ _ 

Class 1 ATU: Nuwater B-550 

Pump Tank Capacity (gal): _76_8 ___ _ 

Disinfectant Type : Liquid Chlorine 

Pump Operation : _T_im_e_r ___ _ 

Quantity (gal) Dosing Cycle : _v_a_rie_d ___ _ 

Cycle Time: 12:00 am-5:00 am 

Pump Size & Type: 1/2hpFranklinC1-Series 

Comments: Installing a 600 GPO Nuwater B-550 with 3 

sprinklers set at 180° with a 32' radius. 

Vegetation Plan: The surface application shall be applied 

to existing vegetation , any bare area shall be seeded with a 

mixture of winter rye and bermuda seed before system start up. 

Type : _s_c_h_40 ___ _ 

Supply Line from Tank to Application Area: 
Length (Approx. ft) : _14_7_' ___ _ 

Size (in .): _1_" ____ _ 

Type: _S_c_h _40 ___ _ 

Surface Application Area(nR2
): 

n( 32 )2 x _.5 __ _ 

n( 32 )2 x _.5 __ _ 

n( 32 )2 x _.5 __ _ 

n( )2 x __ _ 

n( )2 x __ _ 

n( )2 x __ _ 
n( )2 x __ _ 

Total Adsorptive Area(ft2): 

Drip Application Area: 

1,608.50 ft2 

1,608.50 ft2 

1,608.50 ft2 
0.00 ft2 

0.00 ft2 
-----

0.00 ft2 -----
0.00 ft2 -----

4,825.49 ft2 

Minimum Linear Drip Tubing(ft2): _N_IA ____ _ 

#of Drip Emitters(Aft2/4ft2): _N_IA ___ _ 

Number of Emitters per Field: N_IA ____ _ 

Pump Requirements(GPM) 
(NIA )@ 0.61 GPH@ 25 PSI: 

N/A 

All design criteria is in ace rdance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site Sewage 

Facilities (effective D ember 27, 2012). Above design is based on best available information and should 

Date 

Blackwater Designs 210.900.2971 

PO Box 228 Boerne, TX 78006 
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l( Projec1Name 1
1
428 Glenwood Lp 

['°'"wnby. s\ackwater Logistics 
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Jon Anca 

Lot 91 , Glenwood 
1.016 Acres 
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0 
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-c 
0 
0 
~ c 
Q) -(9 

/( Scale I 
1"=40' 

I ( Signature: 

*Test holes not performed , not ordered by customer. 



NuWater 600 GPO ATU Pump Compartment 
,~ -~~--~l 

53.00" 

768 Gal 
Total 

Alarm 
Float 

Pump 
Float 

360 Gal 
Reserve 

360 Gal 
Working 

t 
24.05" 

25.39" 

3.50" 

67.00" 



NuWater 8-550 600 GPO ATU 
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Cl Series Family Curve 

FEATURES 
• Supplied with a removable 5" base for secure and reliable mounting 

• Bottom suction design 

• Robust thermoplastic discharge head design resists breakage during installation and operation 

• Single shell housing design provides a compact unit while ensuring cool and quiet operation 

• Hydraulic components molded from high quality engineered thermoplastics 

• Opt1m1zed hydraulic design allows for increased performance and decreased power usage 

• All metal components are made of high grade stainless steel for corrosion resistance 

• Available with a high quality 115 V or 230 V, Y2 hp motor 

• Fluid flows of 10, 20, and 30 gpm, with a max ~hut-off pressure of over 100 psi 

• Heavy duty 600 V 10 foot SJOOW jacketed lead 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Cl Series Purnp1 

• Gray water pumping 

• ~iltered effluent service water pumping 

• Water reclamation projects such as pumping from rain 
catchment basins 

• Aeration and other foundation or pond applications 

• Agriculture and livestock water pumping 

~~1---~--1---~--- --L-;;;gih_;;;;) ___ ~(-lbs-)~-

10 
115 7 10Cl-05P4-2W115 90301005 26 17 
230 7 10Cl-05P4-2W230 90301010 26 17 

20 
115 5 20Cl-05P4-2W115 90302005 25 16 
230 5 20Cl-05P4-2W230 90302010 25 16 

1/2 115 6 20XC1-05P4-2W115 90302015 26 17 
20X 

230 6 20XC1-05P4-2W230 90302020 26 17 

30 
115 4 30Cl-05P4-2W115 90303005 25 16 
230 4 30Cl-05P4-2W230 90303010 25 16 

Note: All u111t1have10 foot long SJOOW leads 

.Franklin Electric 

frankllnwater.com M1698 07-14 



ProPlus™ Gear Driven Sprinkler Setting Instructions 
SPRINKLER INSTALLATION 

1 IJJJ> INSTALL AND BURY 

Do not use pipe dope. Thread the sprinkler on the pipe. Bury the 
sprinkler flush to grade. NOTE: Gear driven sprinklers and pop-up 
sprays should not be installed on the same watering zone. 

21JJJ> INSPECTING THE FILTER 
TWIST 
LOCK TOP 

Unscrew the top and lift the complete sprinkler assembly out of 
the housing can. The filter is located on the bottom of the sprinkler 
assembly and can be easily pulled out, cleaned and re-installed. 

SPRINKLER 
3 IJJJ> WINTERIZATION TIPS ASSEMBLY 

When using an air compressor to remove water from the system 
please note the following: 

a. Do not exceed 30 PSI. 

b. Always introduce air into the system gradually to avoid air HOUSING 
pressure surges. Sudden release of compressed air into the CAN 
sprinkler can cause damage. 

c. Each zone should run no longer than 1 minute on air. Sprinklers 
turn 10 to 12 time faster on air than on water. Over spinning 
rotors on air can cause damage to the internal components. 

PERFORMANCE DATA LOW ANGLE PERFORMANCE DATA 
NOZZLE PRESSURE RADIUS FLOW RATE PRECIP in/hr I mm/hr NOZZLE PRESSURE RADIUS FLOW RATE PRECIP in/hr I mm/hr 

PSI kPa Bars Ft. M. GPM UM M3/H • ... • ... PSI kPa Bars Ft. M. GPM UM M3/H • ... • ... 
#0.5 30 207 2.1 28 8.5 0.5 1.9 0.11 0.12 0.14 3 4 #1.0 30 207 2.1 22 6.7 1.2 4 .5 .27 0.48 0.55 12 14 

40 276 2.8 29 8.8 0.6 2.3 0.14 0.14 0.16 3 4 40 276 2.8 24 7.3 1.7 6.4 .39 0.57 0.66 14 17 
50 345 3.5 29 8.8 0.7 2.7 0.16 0.16 0.1 9 4 5 50 345 3.4 26 7.9 1.8 6.8 .41 0.51 0.59 13 15 
60 414 4.1 30 9.1 0.8 3.0 0.18 0.17 0.20 4 

i& 
60 414 4.1 28 8.5 2.0 7.6 .45 0.49 0.57 12 14 

#0.75 30 207 2.1 29 8.8 0.7 2.7 0.16 0.16 0.19 4 30 207 2.1 29 8.8 3 .0 11.4 .68 0.69 0.79 17 20 
40 275 2.8 30 9.1 0.8 3.0 0.18 0.17 0.20 4 40 276 2.8 32 9.8 3.1 11.7 .70 0.58 0.67 15 17 
50 344 3.4 31 9.4 0.9 3.4 0.20 0.18 0.21 5 50 345 3.4 35 10.7 3.5 13.2 .80 0.55 0.64 14 16 
60 413 4.1 32 9.8 1.0 3.8 0.23 0.19 0.22 5 6 60 414 4.1 37 11 .3 3.8 14.4 .86 0.53 0.62 14 16 

#1.0 30 207 2.1 32 9.8 1.3 4.9 0.30 0.24 0.28 6 7 #4.0 30 207 2.1 31 9.4 3.4 12.9 .77 0.68 0.79 17 20 
40 275 2.8 33 10.1 1.5 5.7 0.34 0.27 0.31 7 8 40 276 2.8 34 10.4 3.9 14.8 .89 0.65 0.75 17 19 
50 344 3.4 34 10.4 1.6 6.1 0.36 0.27 0.31 7 8 50 345 3.4 37 11 .3 4.4 16.7 1.00 0.62 0.71 6 18 
60 413 4.1 35 10.7 1.8 6.8 0.41 0.28 0.33 7 8 60 414 4.1 38 11 .6 4.7 17.8 1.07 0.63 0.72 16 18 

#2.0 30 207 2.1 37 11 .3 2.4 9.1 0.55 0.34 0.39 9 10 #6.0 40 275 2.8 38 11.6 6.5 24.6 1.48 0.87 1.00 22 25 
40 275 2.8 40 12.2 2.5 9.5 0.57 0.30 0.35 8 9 50 344 3.4 40 12.2 7.3 27.7 1.66 0.88 1.01 22 26 
50 344 3.4 42 12.8 3.0 11 .4 0.68 0.33 0.38 8 10 60 413 4.1 42 12.8 8.0 30.3 1.82 0.87 1.01 22 26 
60 413 4.1 43 13.1 3.3 11.4 0.68 0.34 0.36 8 9 70 482 4.8 44 13.4 8.6 32.6 1.96 0.86 0.99 22 25 

2.5 30 207 2.1 38 11.6 2.5 9.5 0.57 0.33 0.38 8 10 •All precipitation rates calculated for 180° operation. 
Pre· 40 275 2.8 39 11 .9 2.8 10.6 0.64 0.35 0.41 9 10 For the precipitation rate for a 360° sprinkler, divide by 2. 
installed 50 344 3.4 40 12.2 3.2 12.1 0.73 0.39 0.44 10 11 

60 413 4.1 41 12.5 3.5 13.3 0.80 0.40 0.46 10 12 

#3.0 30 207 2.1 38 11 .6 3.6 13.6 0.82 0.48 0.55 12 14 
40 275 2.8 39 11 .9 4.2 15.9 0.96 0.53 0.61 14 16 
50 344 3.4 41 12.5 4.6 17.4 1.05 0.53 0.61 13 15 
60 413 4.1 42 12.8 5.0 19.0 1.14 0.55 0.63 14 16 

#4.0 30 207 2.1 43 13.1 4.4 16.7 1.00 0.46 0.53 12 13 
40 275 2.8 44 13.4 5.1 19.3 1.16 0.51 0.59 13 15 
50 344 3.4 46 14.0 5.6 21.2 1.27 0.51 0.59 13 15 
60 413 4.1 49 14.9 5.9 22.4 1.34 0.47 0.55 12 14 

K 
K-RAIN MANUFACTURING CORP. 

#6.0 40 276 2.8 45 13.7 5.9 22.4 1.34 0.56 0.65 14 16 1640 Australian Avenue 
50 344 3.4 46 14.0 6.0 22 .7 1.36 0.55 0.63 14 16 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 USA 
60 413 4.1 48 14.6 6.3 23.9 1.43 0.53 0.61 13 15 PH: 561 .844.1002 I 1.800.735.7246 
70 482 4.8 49 14.9 6.7 25.4 1.52 0.54 0.62 14 16 FAX: 561 .842.9493 

#8.0 40 276 2.8 42 12.8 8.0 30.3 1.82 0.87 1.01 22 26 www.krain.com 
50 344 3.4 45 13.7 8.5 32.2 1.93 0.81 0.93 21 24 
60 413 4.1 49 14.9 9.5 36.0 2.16 0.76 0.88 19 22 RAIN® © K·RAIN Manufacturing Corp. 
70 482 4.8 50 15.2 10.0 37.9 2.27 0.77 0.89 20 23 Part Number: 1100519 Rev. 01 



r.,.TYP -

EBN 3 BOOE PLAN 

JllJ.lY>NIWllMe1t.:"O.C. 

VTNIMIEDG'fP. ..., .... 

f'lllDl.--.,._UISIJlJCI. 
llll.USllD.K"O£.•DL 

I0'~==:----1:?-tt:J 

··~r 
1UCfflf'lfHf 

2 TYPICAL WALL SECTION 

GENERAL NOTES 

l. "1.1._,,.,._._'°_'"''""L.llltl~Wltfft{# 

:::i=::-~~:.:.~~"~---

SITE -LEGEND 

11-~· L___J two4WA,lf\.A-
.!B<llll!<I -­Hl!-Wf: 
$llrlo\tllOMOIU'4112!1 

PROJECT INFORMATION -
Hll"1tflHl'tllON'lRlCIEHIWCODIE,.Cl 

f:~SEEE~~ 

11-Dlll-.IC1E L___J lll~ftCIUVrl.~l'\NI l'ltl..U..UC2 ......,_,.,. 

"""'" 
~ 

'c=!J I ii 
. t..1·"'"-'·<"" ~ 

[lil' 

COl(Jl(O[ltl!Y l:HIQ.fl. 
WoOmNtl rtlO.fT. 
KM~ IHIO.ff 

IOIAl!JCXllGD61 1•1'1G.fl. 

::=,..WLISI ~;;::~: -­fll'l.U.1"811Et.11.lt-"'I 

I BUI QDCRPTPN 

~ 1Qllil8MOOlllODP 
-UAIOlllN 

fllCDllall .. wou..~-~ 
- l l'UT-.cow.t.CUNTTIOAi 

:---_ --~ ----~~~~.=::- ~-------------------~ -----1 

I 
I 

• I 
• 1 

I 

~ I 
l 1 

I 

~ I I 1 

lOTl1 

GlfM'oOOO ''""""'"" 

IMP~~~=~ c ______ __. 

44275SCl.FT. 
(1.1116ACRES} 

........... ...... """'' ...... •. 
- ' 

, ,ii~"+ 6 
-

I " 
1 • 

IE 
'" I • 

I ~ 
: I 
I 

I ~-~-
f 

• I 
-··-·-·--~=-~-=-··-·--··-··-·-·;·;;!~~~----=-~~--~=-~-=-=·-~----··-·-··-··-·-·-··-··-·-·-··-··-·-·=-=-·-=·~~-~·-·-·-··----·--·~--} 

, 

L__________________ ,-?l .. 
f'llOf'BllTYIN ur•w111 m•· ..,. ___________ _ _______ __.../ "' 

GLENWOOD LOOP rw R.O.W.I 

N 

EB 1 ~ llCAlt:V"l6"•1"4" 

I 

• i 
§ 

i 

.... .. .. 

.... "' 
C> "' .. ;;; .. ~ 
!I: 00 

z 13 ... .... 
~ ~ 
00 ffi 
N > 
;!: ~ 

~ .... ~, .... ... 

A1.00 
SITE PLAN 



II BUYER/OWNER: JOl!N ANCA 

I N ADDRESS: 1428 CW.WOOO LQQP 
1&•10 US Hwy 281 N, Suite 109 

sin Antonio , TX 78259 CITY, STATE, ZIP: BlJl.\iRD[ TEXAS 78163 

_j_ "I IANDSURVfYORS 12101359. 9509 TITLE COMPANY':--------------------

- TBPEL S F IRM NO 14041 2 94 GF NUMBER:_-------------------

PRQPERTY SURYEY 
LOT 91 , GLENWOOD, COMAL COUITTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 

15, PAGES 53-58, MAP AND PLAT RECORDS OF COMAL COUITTY, TEXAS. 

LEGEND 
-----BOUNDARY 
- - - - SETBACK LINE 
-------EASEMENTS 

I I SCHEDULE B REFERENCE 
( ) RECORD INFORMATION 
CM CONTROL MONUMENT 

v CALCULATED POINT 

(N 89"39 '49" E 121.00') 

N 89'40'39" E 121.00' 

• FOUND IRON ROD 
STAMPED "PROTECH" 

@ SET 1 /2" IRON ROD 
W /CAP "RPLS 6500" 

® ELECTRIC METER 

III TRANSFORMER 

r8I TELEPHONE PEDESTAL 

"' ® WATER METER N 

P.U.D.E. & PUBLIC UTILITY, DRAINAGE, ~~ 
E./B.E. & EMBANKMENT/BACKSLOPE .; 

ESM'T. ~ 
P.U.D.E. 

PUBLIC UTILITY & DRAINAGE 3:: 
ESM'T. J: 

LOT 90 

B.S.L BUILDING SETBACK LINE ' 
::: c:::i O.P.R. OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS o · 
N Ol 
b :-
zO 
~o 

z 

(N 89'39 '49" E 242.00') 

N 89'40'39" E 242.00' 
LOT92 12YS.W""' 

r---------------f~~H&~---------------1 

w 

I I 
I I 
I I 
: I 
I t.JI 
I a:il 
I ~ : ~a 
~~ ~ 
cil~ LOT 91 "!I.,, 

"' ~a ~~ '.'°lei 1.016 ACRES ,,;1 N::: 
e~ VACANT °iill c,, i;l 

L2 

FIELD DATA RECORD DATA 

LINE LENGTH BEARING LINE LENGTH 

L1 35.36' s 44·40•39• w L1 35.36' 

z 

I I ~b 

I I ob"' 
I I 
I I Ul 
I I 

L ______ (~~BPlAD __________ ) v 
e L---------~2::~:~::~:JB.~~~~~--------J ~ V 

(S 59·39'49• W 217.00') 

GLENWOOD LOOP 
60' R.O.W. 

(15/56 O.P.R.) 

EDGE OF ROAD 

BEARING 

s 44'39' 49• w 

SCALE 

1" = 60' 

L2 121.00' s 89"40'39" w L2 121.00' s 89'39'49" w ACCORDING TO FEMA MAP NO. 48091C0195f' wmi ~ EfFECTM DATE OF 
09/02/2009, llilS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE X ANO IS NOT WITHIN A 
SPEC\AL FtOOD HAZARD /IRFA. nus INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO ~ 

NOTES 

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY Wl>S DETERMINED BY GPS 
"RTK" OBSERVATIONS, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983, TEXAS 
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, TEXAS SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE 
4204, GRID. 

2. THIS SURVEY Wl>S PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEm OF A TITLE 
COMMITMENT, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A TITLE SEARCH BY THE 
SURVEYOR, /WY INFORMATION REGARDING RECORDED EASEMENTS, 
SETBACKS AND ADJOINERS THAT MAY AFFECT THE QUALITY OF TITLE 
MAY NOT BE SHOWN. 

JOB NO. 211211267 
CREW K.B. 
DATE: 12/28/2021 

DRAWN : 
J.N.C. 

REVIEW 
C.B.S. 

~ A RESULT OF FUTURE lr4AP REVISIONS BY FEMA. 

I, Cory Bloke Silva, Registered Professional Land 
Surveyor number 6!500, do hereby certify that a 
survey was mode on the ground, under my 
supervision, on dote as shown. of the property 
hereon described, and I d ore there ore no 
conflicts known to me s own. 

CORY Bl.AKE SILVA 
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVE'IOR 
TEXAS REGISTRATION NO. 6500 

DATE: 01106/2022 



  

Page 1 of 1 
 

195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas, 78132 – Phone (830) 608-2090 – Website: www.cceo.org 

E N G I N E E R’ S   O F F I C E 

April 11, 2022 
 

John Anca 

61 Rodalyn Dr 

Boerne, TX 78006 

 Re: Address Verification 

To Whom It May Concern: 

 

Please be advised the assigned address associated with the following property is: 

Property ID Legal Description Assigned Address 

120846 GLENWOOD, LOT 91 
1428 GLENWOOD LOOP 

BULVERDE, 
TX 78163 

 
Please display this address where it is visible from the road with 6” or larger reflective numbers so emergency personnel 

can easily locate the property should there be an emergency. Please check with your local post office to verify the correct 

city and zip code before using the assigned address for mailing purposes. 

 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at any time. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
Cameron Cortez 

GIS Technician - Address Coordinator 

http://www.cceo.org/
rabbjr
Received



From: Ritzen, Brenda
To: "john.anca56@icloud.com"
Subject: Permit 114291
Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 10:37:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

 
Re:         John Anca         
               Glenwood Lot 91
              Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF)
 
Owner / Agent :
 
The following information is needed before I can continue processing the referenced permit
submittal:
 

1.      The address on the permit application is an expired address.  Please contact Cameron
Cortez, Comal County Address Coordinator, 830-608-2090, to resolve this issue.  Be
advised if there is an address change, the permit application and planning materials
will need to be updated accordingly.  

 
Thank you,
 
 

 

mailto:john.anca56@icloud.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org



rabbjr
Accepted



From: Cortez,Cameron
To: Ritzen, Brenda
Subject: Septic Permit 114291
Date: Monday, April 4, 2022 10:10:03 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Good morning Brenda,
 
The applicant on permit # 114291 is using an expired address (1428 Glenwood Loop).
 
Sincerely,
 

 

mailto:/O=COMAL COUNTY/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=69E00C26E75541A18B6BA1E41F241B9C-CORTEZ,CAME
mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us

CAMERON CORTEZ

IS Technician — Address Coordinator
195 David Jones Drive

New Braunfels, TX 78132

0:830-608-2090 | F: 830-643-3810 | www.cceo.org





202 106058830 11 / 1212021 01 15 20 PM l 2 

GE RAL WAR.RA TY DE.ED 

Date: November J.!2., 202 1 

Gr:mtor: Gustavo E. Rodriguei. and Rosa . Rodriguez 

Grantor's Mailing Address: ,;J,.(jO =!, p,>'I J'2lili• (Yl.)fr~ D lf. . 

Grantee: John Anca 

Grantee's Mailing Address: 

-9(- rt-lt(7 -fl · 'J2UX. __ 

1428 Glenwood Loop 
Bulverde, Texas 78 163 

Consideration: Teu and Nol l 00 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable cons1de rauon. 
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged . 

Property (including any improvements): 

LOT 91, GLENWOOD, COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO PLAT RE ORDED I. 
VOLUME 15, PAGES 53-58, MAP AND PLAT RECORDS OF OMAL COUNTY. TE 

Reservations from Conveyance and Warranty: None 

Exceptions t·o Conveyance and Warranty: 

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to any and all valid easements and righ ts-of: 
way of record, all presently recorded restrictions, reservations, covenants, conditions and other 
instruments other than liens and conveyances, filed of record, to the extent, if any, that they are valid 
and subsisting against the Property or any part thereof. 

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations fro m and e ceptions 10 

conveyance and warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Proper1)', together with al l and 
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, to have and hold it 10 Grnntee, 
Grantee' s heirs, executors and administrators forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor' s heirs. 
executors and administrators to warrant and forever defend all llild singular the Property to Grant e 
and Grantee's successors and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim 
the same or any part thereof, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to con yance and 
warranty. 

Ad valorem taxes and assessments attributable to the year 2021 have been prorated between 
Granter and Grantee as of the date of this General Warranty Deed and Grantee hereby c pressly 
asswnes and agrees to pay the same for the current year and subsequent years. 

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronoW\S include the plural. 



TIIE STATE F TEXAS 
§ 

OUNTY F-BEom1f~ § 

The ~ rcgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / 0 day of r1'f · 2021 • b 
G ustavo E. Rodriguez, io his iadivtdual capacity. 

JU.( J ~OCJ'JkSOPf 
t.a..-y ID • 11UH001 

M)' Co.,,rlU)Dft (.J'ptrtt 
~~~mbet 11 , >all 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNT Y OF~ /fl~ i 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thi / C day of&.-. 2021, b 

Rosa N. Rodriguez, in her individual capacity. 

l 
u1YL&L Q . ct'~ 

r 

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 
Chicago Title of Texas, LLC 
Attn: Jodi Markwardt 
15727 Anthem Parkway, Ste. 210 
San Antonio, Texas 78249 

Notary Public, State ofTe as 

2 

Filed and Recorded 
Official Public Record 
Bobbie Koepp, County erk 
Comal County, Te a 
11/1212021 01:15:20 PM 
TERRJ 2 Pages( ) 
202106058830 



COMAL COUNTY 
E N G I N E E R' S 0 F F I C E 

Instructions: 

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
CHECKLIST 

Staff will complete shaded items 

Date Received Initials Permit Number 

Place a check mark next to all items that apply . For items that do not apply, place "N/A". This OSSF Development Application 
Checklist must accompany the completed application. 

OSSF Permit 

Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate 
Repair, Customer 

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer Repair 

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist 
of a scaled design and all system specifications. Repair 

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule Repair 

Copy of Recorded Deed Repair, Customer 

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System 

IXI Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public Repair, Customer 

IXI Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate Repair, Customer 

I affirm that I have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application 
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application. 

COMPLETE APPLICATION 

Check No. ---- Receipt No. ___ _ 

03/25/2022 

Date 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 
(Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused) 

Revised : September 2019 

griffk
Typewritten Text
114291

griffk
Received




